WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

W. NO. INC. 20 Priyanka Investment Private Limited

Sdf (Shivhari Jamnadhar Aganval) www.Delhi Director Place: New Delhi Date: 02nd August, 2019 DIN: 00206605

Form No. INC-26 [Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies

(Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the ewspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another Before the Central Government Northern Region

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND In the matter of Kai Manufacturing India Private

Limited having its registered office at 1105, Ashoka Estate, 24 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110001, India

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 01 August 2019 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "NCT of Delhi" to "State of Rajasthan".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003, within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company with a copy of the applicant company at its registered

office at the address mentioned below: 1105, Ashoka Estate, 24 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110001, India"

For and on behalf of Kai Manufacturing India Private Limite

Rajesh Umiyashanker Pandya gust 2019 Managing Director gram DIN: 07512457 Date: 01 August 2019 Place: Gurugram

University of Lucknow

Applications are invited by 30 August 2019 for one position of JRF in SERB sponsored project 'Morphological and molecular characterisation of parasitic monogenoids of exotic ornamental fish in India'. For details visit: http://www.lkouniv.ac.in/elq/pag e/current-openings. Registrar

EIN CADDEL MITTER

Form No.:5

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF FOURTH DIMENSION SOLUTIONS LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS		
1.	Name of corporate debtor	Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	17.06.2011
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	ROC -New Delhi
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	L72900DL2011PLC221111
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: DSM 340 DLF Trade Tower, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi 110015
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	July 25, 2019 (email received on 30.07.2019)
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	January 21, 2020
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Mr. Jaswant Singh IP REGISTRATION No IBBI/IPA-002/IP- N00372/2017-18/11135
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	70/15, 2nd Floor, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi 110018 Emall Id- csjaswantsingh@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	IRP- Jaswant Singh Office- DSM 340, DLF Trade Tower, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi 110015 Email id- fcs.jaswant@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	13th August, 2019
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Weblink: https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html PHYSICAL ADDRESS: DSM 340, DLF Trade Tower, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi 110015.

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the FOURTH DIMENSION SOLUTIONS LIMITED on 25th July, 2019. However email received on 30.07.2019 and order received on 31.07.2019.

The creditors of Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 13th August, 2019 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic me

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class in Form CA .:- NOT APPLICABLE

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties

Name and Signature of Interim Resolution Professional:

and Protection Fund on 4th November, 2019,

Place: New Delhi Date: 01.08.2019

Sd/ (Jaswant Singh)

(Government of Jammu and Kashmir)

Office of the Executive Engineer, electric Maintt. & R.E. Division, Kathua kathua123@smail.com, xenmrekathua@rediffmail.com, xenmrekathua@rediffmail.com, yenmrekathua@rediffmail.com, 'b6 '66 '76901919 '00011969-110 : '0N 181 '890011-110 cm,

able on the website of the St idia.com) and the Company (www.

PDD

Private Limited, Noble Heights, 1*Floor, Plot No. NH-2, C-I Block, LSC near Savitin

By order of the Board For Magma Fincorp Limited Sanjay Chamria Vice Chairman & Managing Director DIN No.: 00009894

audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016, as amended ("the Rules"). members are hereby informed that the unclaimed dividend for the financial year ended 31st March, 2012 and the corresponding shares in respect of which dividend have remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more from the financial year ended 31st March, 2012 will be due for transfer to Investor Education

Complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has during the

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

- Diversified NBFC, providing finance for Passenger Cars & UVS, Commercial Vehicles. Construction Equipment,
 - Paid-up equity share ca Mortgage, Used Assets, Tractors
- Provides general insurance through Magma HDI General Insurance Company Limited

and SMEs

- Pan India Network of 316 branches across 21 States/Union **Territories**
- Served ~24 lakh customers and currently have >15 lakh active customers, including General Insurance Business

- **Particulars**
 - Total revenue
- Profit before tax Profit for the period 3.
 - Total comprehensive inc
- (Face value of ₹ 2/- each Reserves (excluding Rev in the Audited Balance S
- Earnings per share (not (a) Basic (in ₹) (b) Diluted (in ₹)

Notes:

1] Unaudited Financial Results

Particulars

- Total revenue
- Profit before tax
- Profit for the period 3
- Total comprehensive inco 5. Reserves (excluding Reva in the Audited Balance Sh
- 2] The financial results of the C Standards ("Ind AS") notifie with the Companies (Indian) (Indian Accounting Standa with the results for the comthe recognition and measu Reporting'.
- The above is an extract of the the Stock Exchanges unde Requirements) Regulations are available on the we www.bseindia.com) and the

Place : Kolkata Dated: 1 August 2019

MAGMA FIN

Corporate Office: Equinox Business Park, 2nd Floor Registered Office: Developmen Website: www.magma.co.ii Phone: 033-4401 7350; Fax: 033-4401

> HIND MOTORS IND Regd Office: Plot No. 9, Ir Liquidator: Krishan Vrind Jain, SC E-Mail:ipjainkv@gma

Abridged St SALE OF ASSETS UNDER INSOL DATE AND TIME OF AUCT From 11.0

(WITH UNLIMITED EXT

Sale of Scrap owned by Hind Motors India Limite the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble Nationa

am upuolin pangisiabnii en